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Description

201109060002
62420

09/06/2011
12:42:37

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

WELLS
FARGO BANK

Other:SEE
INST

201112280003
93200

12/28/2011
01:52:11

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

WELLS
FARGO BANK

Other:SEE
INST

201402050000
32620

02/05/2014
08:59:49

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

38 61 Instr
#:20071127000
539050

Lot#:71 Lot:A
Book:38 Pg:61
Sub:STONEBR
IAR PHASE 1
RESURVEY

201403050000
59540

03/05/2014
08:17:56

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

17 144 Instr
#:20050204000
057690

Lot#:17
Book:17
Pg:144
Sub:ASHFORD
HEIGHTS
THIRD
ADDITION

201405060001
34970

05/06/2014
10:01:52

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

38 53 Instr
#:20080425000
169370

Lot#:233
Book:38 Pg:53
Sub:RESERVE
@
TIMBERLINE
PHASE 3

201406030001
66280

06/03/2014
09:04:48

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

36 107 Instr
#:20070525000
246520

Lot#:69
Book:36
Pg:107
Sub:STONEY
MEADOWS
PHASE 1

201406250001
92830

06/25/2014
04:01:01

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

30 83 Instr
#:20080220000
068500

Lot#:55
Book:30 Pg:83
Sub:CAMDEN
COVE
SECTOR 7
AMENDED
MAP OF FINAL
PLAT

201406250001
92840

06/25/2014
04:05:36

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

29 148 Instr
#:20081112000
436640

Lot#:79
Book:29
Pg:148
Sub:CAMDEN
COVE
SECTOR 5
FINAL PLAT

201406300001
96890

06/30/2014
09:27:50

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

38 53 Instr
#:20080820000
334030

Lot#:287
Book:38 Pg:53
Sub:RESERVE
AT
TIMBERLINE
PHASE 3

201407160002
16910

07/16/2014
09:28:33

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

BATES DIONE
G

17 144 Instr
#:20050204000
057690

Lot#:17
Book:17
Pg:144
Sub:ASHFORD
HEIGHTS
THIRD
ADDITION



201408190002
59050

08/19/2014
10:04:04

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee AFFIDAVITS KENNAMER
MICHAEL A

27 47 Lot#:8 Book:27
Pg:47
Sub:WILSONS
GLEN FIRST
SECTOR

201408190002
59040

08/19/2014
10:04:03

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

KENNAMER
MICHAEL A

27 47 Lot#:8 Book:27
Pg:47
Sub:WILSONS
GLEN FIRST
SECTOR

201408190002
59730

08/19/2014
12:17:40

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

31 51 Instr
#:20060814000
393580

Lot#:42
Book:31 Pg:51
Sub:PARK
FOREST
VILLAGE
FINAL PLAT

201411130003
57670

11/13/2014
10:50:33

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

CITIMORTGAG
E INC

Instr
#:20040514000
255160

201411130003
57680

11/13/2014
10:51:21

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

CITIMORTGAG
E INC

Instr
#:20070104000
003610

201501290000
30040

01/29/2015
10:03:43

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

33 86 Instr
#:20081223000
474930

Lot#:168
Book:33 Pg:86
Sub:WATERFO
RD VILLAGE
SECTOR 4

201504100001
16110

04/10/2015
02:18:20

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor RELEASES KOVAROVICS
JACQUELYN

Instr
#:20070104000
003610

201504150001
20060

04/15/2015
08:36:19

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor DEEDS SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

31 51 Instr
#:20060814000
393580

Lot#:42
Book:31 Pg:51
Sub:PARK
FOREST
VILLAGE
FINAL PLAT

201505010001
43070

05/01/2015
11:09:42

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20090624000
242690

201505010001
43260

05/01/2015
11:36:41

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20030902000
579360

201505040001
45400

05/04/2015
12:54:16

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20090527000
199540

201505040001
45510

05/04/2015
01:04:06

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20110309000
078280

201505110001
53840

05/11/2015
09:28:56

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20090522000
195170

201505110001
53850

05/11/2015
09:32:01

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20090505000
167030



201505140001
59410

05/14/2015
10:29:48

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20091130000
439390

201505110001
54230

05/11/2015
10:40:52

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

COUNTRYWID
E HOME
LOANS INC

Legacy #:1998-
34291 Instr
#:19980902000
342911

Other:SEE
INST

201505110001
55100

05/11/2015
01:28:16

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

Instr
#:20100825000
272900

Sec:4 Twn:22S
Rng:3W Qt:NW
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

201505120001
56960

05/12/2015
01:07:48

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20080508000
190150

201505120001
56970

05/12/2015
01:08:28

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20101018000
346920

201506190002
05560

06/19/2015
09:00:42

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

5 6 Instr
#:20100709000
218420

Lot#:23 Book:5
Pg:6
Sub:INDIAN
HIGHLANDS
FIRST
ADDITION


