										<u>RVICES LLC</u>	
nstrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201109060002 62420	09/06/2011 12:42:37	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	WELLS FARGO BANK						Other:SEE INST
201112280003 93200	12/28/2011 01:52:11	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	WELLS FARGO BANK						Other:SEE INST
201402050000 32620	02/05/2014 08:59:49	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK			38	61	Instr #:20071127000 539050	Lot#:71 Lot:A Book:38 Pg:61 Sub:STONEBF IAR PHASE 1 RESURVEY
201403050000 59540	03/05/2014 08:17:56	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK			17	144	Instr #:20050204000 057690	Lot#:17 Book:17 Pg:144 Sub:ASHFORD HEIGHTS THIRD ADDITION
201405060001 34970	05/06/2014 10:01:52	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK			38	53	Instr #:20080425000 169370	Lot#:233 Book:38 Pg:53 Sub:RESERVE @ TIMBERLINE PHASE 3
201406030001 66280	06/03/2014 09:04:48	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK			36	107	Instr #:20070525000 246520	Lot#:69 Book:36 Pg:107 Sub:STONEY MEADOWS PHASE 1
201406250001 92830	06/25/2014 04:01:01	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK			30	83	Instr #:20080220000 068500	Lot#:55 Book:30 Pg:83 Sub:CAMDEN COVE SECTOR 7 AMENDED MAP OF FINAL PLAT
201406250001 92840	06/25/2014 04:05:36	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK			29	148	Instr #:20081112000 436640	Lot#:79 Book:29 Pg:148 Sub:CAMDEN COVE SECTOR 5 FINAL PLAT
201406300001 96890	06/30/2014 09:27:50	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK			38	53	Instr #:20080820000 334030	Lot#:287 Book:38 Pg:53 Sub:RESERVE AT TIMBERLINE PHASE 3
201407160002 16910	07/16/2014 09:28:33	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	FORECLOSUR E DEEDS	BATES DIONE G			17	144	Instr #:20050204000 057690	Lot#:17 Book:17 Pg:144 Sub:ASHFORD HEIGHTS THIRD ADDITION

201408190002 59050	08/19/2014 10:04:04	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	AFFIDAVITS	KENNAMER MICHAEL A		27	47		Lot#:8 Book:27 Pg:47 Sub:WILSONS GLEN FIRST SECTOR
201408190002 59040	08/19/2014 10:04:03	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	KENNAMER MICHAEL A		27	47		Lot#:8 Book:27 Pg:47 Sub:WILSONS GLEN FIRST SECTOR
201408190002 59730	08/19/2014 12:17:40	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC		31	51	Instr #:20060814000 393580	Lot#:42 Book:31 Pg:51 Sub:PARK FOREST VILLAGE FINAL PLAT
201411130003 57670	11/13/2014 10:50:33	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	CITIMORTGAG E INC				Instr #:20040514000 255160	
201411130003 57680	11/13/2014 10:51:21	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	CITIMORTGAG E INC				Instr #:20070104000 003610	
201501290000 30040	01/29/2015 10:03:43	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK		33	86	Instr #:20081223000 474930	Lot#:168 Book:33 Pg:86 Sub:WATERFO RD VILLAGE SECTOR 4
201504100001 16110	04/10/2015 02:18:20	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	KOVAROVICS JACQUELYN				Instr #:20070104000 003610	
201504150001 20060	04/15/2015 08:36:19	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantor	DEEDS	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T		31	51	Instr #:20060814000 393580	Lot#:42 Book:31 Pg:51 Sub:PARK FOREST VILLAGE FINAL PLAT
201505010001 43070	05/01/2015 11:09:42	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA				Instr #:20090624000 242690	
201505010001 43260	05/01/2015 11:36:41	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA				Instr #:20030902000 579360	
201505040001 45400	05/04/2015 12:54:16	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA				Instr #:20090527000 199540	
201505040001 45510	05/04/2015 01:04:06	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA				Instr #:20110309000 078280	
201505110001 53840	05/11/2015 09:28:56	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA				Instr #:20090522000 195170	
201505110001 53850	05/11/2015 09:32:01	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA				Instr #:20090505000 167030	

201505140001 59410	05/14/2015 10:29:48	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA				Instr #:20091130000 439390	
201505110001 54230	05/11/2015 10:40:52	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	COUNTRYWID E HOME LOANS INC				Legacy #:1998- 34291 Instr #:19980902000 342911	INST
201505110001 55100	05/11/2015 01:28:16	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK				Instr #:20100825000 272900	Sec:4 Twn:22S Rng:3W Qt:NW BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
201505120001 56960	05/12/2015 01:07:48	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA				Instr #:20080508000 190150	
201505120001 56970	05/12/2015 01:08:28	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA				Instr #:20101018000 346920	
201506190002 05560	06/19/2015 09:00:42	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK		5	6	Instr #:20100709000 218420	Lot#:23 Book:5 Pg:6 Sub:INDIAN HIGHLANDS FIRST ADDITION